502326582 04/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel P. Pacheco	04/24/2013
R. Clayton Smith	04/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axon EP, Inc.
Street Address:	8909 JackRabbit Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13871786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123228383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.229.1234

Email: tracy.perez@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 910 Louisiana Street, One Shell Plaza

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080454.0112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy Perez	
Signature:	/s/Tracy Perez/	
Date:	04/26/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=0112Assignment#page1.tif source=0112Assignment#page2.tif source=0112Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030301 FRAME: 0161

ICH \$40.00 138717

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Daniel P. Pacheco, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2707 Rapho St., Crosby, Texas 77532, and R. Clayton Smith, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3920 Caddo Pkwy., Boulder Colorado 80303, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application 61/639,430 entitled Rugged RFID Tag, filed on April 27, 2012 and;

WHEREAS, Axon EP, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 8909 JackRabbit Road, Houston, Texas 77095 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any improvements, the Provisional Application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and the various counterparts thereof throughout the world to issue and/or grant any Letters Patent granted for the inventions to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest in such Letters Patent.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have fill right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 030301 FRAME: 0162

A .	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my	hand this	2//// day of
<u> </u>		7		
		Daniel P. Pach	eco	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
STATE OF TEXAS	Ş			
COUNTY OF HAKKIS	§ §	1	A.	
on <u>Arkii 24</u>	<u>, 2013</u> , before	me <u>19707</u> /	Coud An	y

Notary Public, personally appeared **Daniel P. Pacheco**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Nothery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expines My Commission Expines Morch 23, 2014

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	eve hereunto set my hand this day of
<u> 474./4</u> , 2013.	
	R. Clayton Smith
STATE OF COLORADO §	
COUNTY OF BOULDERS	
On April 24,2013 , befo	me me NICOIE K Brunemeiev.

Notary Public, personally appeared R. Clayton Smith, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

NICOLE K ERUNEMEIER NOVARY PUBLIC SYATE OF COLORADO ROYARY ID 20004091520 BIY COSSISSION EXFIRES 2/12/2018